

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1394 of 1987

Appellant :- Vijay Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.N. Mulla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

Case has been taken up in the revised call. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to address the Court. However, the learned AGA is present.

Bar has passed a resolution dated 30.1.2018 making a request not to pass any adverse order in the absence of the counsel on account of incomplete upgradation of CIS System, hence the matter is passed over for the day.

Let the case be listed after two weeks.

Order Date :- 22.2.2018

M. Tariq