



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1394 of 1987

Vijay Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.N. Mulla, Anil Kumar Srivastava (Senior Adv.)
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. In light of the office report dated 09.02.2026, the appeal is declared to have abated so far as it concerns appellant nos.1, 2 & 4 and survives for adjudication only so far as it concerns appellant no.3 i.e. Rambir Singh.
2. On the request of Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava, learned Senior Advocate, who represents appellant no.3 prays that the matter be adjourned for the day to enable him to prepare the case.
3. The matter is adjourned for the day.
4. List on **07.04.2026** immediately after fresh cases.

March 26, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)